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FAIR WORK

AUSTRALIA
15 December 2010

Attention: Neroli Ellis

Branch Secretary

Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch
182 Macquarie Street

HOBART TAS 7000

Dear Ms Ellis

Re:  Annual Return (AR2010/2548)
Section 233(2) Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (RO Act)

We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 8 December 2010 which we received on 14
December 2010. Thank you for informing us of changes to the records lodged by the
organisation as required under section 233(2) of the RO Act.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me on (03) 8661 7921 or by email at
samantha.korman@fwa.gov.au .

Yours faithfully,

SQV"WWLPCL [6\'/‘“"6-\

Samantha Korman

Tribunal Services and Organisations

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 International: (613) 8661 7777
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0401

Melbourne VIC 3001  Email: melbourne@fwa.gov.au


mailto:samantha.korman@fwa.gov.au

Notification of Changes made to records - subsection 233(2) of the Act

| Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains, Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and | m3
following declarations:

B Pursuant to Subsection [233(2)] of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Schedule (RAO Schedule) of the Workplace
-Relations Act 1996 ,

The accompanying document entitled Changes in List of Office-holders is a correct statement of the changes made.

Signed __ M Dated 8/12/2010
Neroli Elfis




Australian Nursing Féderation — Tasmanian Branch

Changes in List of Office-holders

Appointments

Office Office-holder Effective Date
Branch Councillor | Sally Dare 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 | Registered Nurse | 1/12/2010
Branch Councillor | Anneke Davies 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 | Registered Nurse | 1/12/2010
Branch Councillor | Deidre Douglas 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS [ 7000 | Registered Nurse | 1/12/2010
Branch Councillor | Jackie Nicholls 182 Macqguarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 [ Registered Nurse | 1/12/2010
Branch Councillor | Jennifer O'Connor. | 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 | Registered Nurse | 1/12/2010
Branch Councillor | Lee Wallace 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 [ Registered Nurse | 1/12/2010
Resignations

Office Office-holder Effective Date
Branch Councillor | Pamela Hesketh 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 | Registered Nurse | 30/11/2010
Branch Councillor | Susan Robertson 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 | Registered Nurse | 30/11/2010
Branch Councillor | Bill Dermody 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TASE | 7000 | Registered Nurse | 30/11/2010
Branch Councillor | Katharine Tighe 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 | Registered Nurse [ 30/11/2010




AR

FAIR WORK

AUSTRALIA
16 March 2010

Neroli Ellis

Branch Secretary

Australian Nursing Federation
Tasmanian Branch

182 Macquarie Street

Hobart Tasmania 7000

By email: enquiries@anftas.org

Cc: Manager@anftas.org

Dear Neroli,

Re: Section 233(1) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009
Australian Nursing Federation — 2010 Annual Return AR2010/2548

Thank you for your declaration dated 25 February 2010 providing information in accordance with
section 233(1) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009. The documents were
lodged with Fair Work Australia on 25 February 2010.

The Annual Return has been filed. The document lodged complies with the required information
for the 2010 Annual Return of the organisation.

As you may be aware, there are legislative changes with the new Fair Work (Registered
Organisations) Act 2009 coming into operation on 1 July 2009. Please be mindful that when you
next lodge your Annual Return, references are made to the current legislation.

For your convenience, | have provided a link to the Fair Work Australia website consisting of fact
sheets which you may find useful in relation to the legislative changes; specifically fact sheets
number 6 and 7 entitled “Records to be kept by Organisations” and “Records to be lodged
annually by Organisations.”

http://www.fwa.gov.au/index.cfm?pagename=regorgsfactsheets

If you have any questions regarding the above matter, | may be contacted on (03) 8661 7775 or
by email at sokwei.ho@fwa.gov.au

Yours sincerely,

Vaaw:d

Sokwei Ho

Tribunal Services and Organisations

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 International: (613) 8661 7777
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0401

Melbourne VIC 3001  Email: melbourne@fwa.gov.au



Notification of Changes made to records - subsection 233(2) of the Act

| Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains, Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and | make the
following declarations:

B Pursuant to Subsection [233(2)] of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Schedule (RAO Schedule) of the Workplace
Relations Act 1996

The accompanying document entitled Changes in List of Office-holders is a correct statement of the changes made.

M Dated 25 February 2010

Neroli Ellis

Signed




Annual Return of Information required under the Workplace Relations Act and Reguiations

I Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains, Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and | make the
following declarations:

A

Signed

Pursuant to Section 230 of the RAO Schedule and Regulation 147 of the Workplace Relations Act 1996

1

2

The Register of members has, during the year ended 31* December 2009; been kept and maintained as required by ss230 (1) (a) and (2).
The accompanying document entitled List of Offices is a correct statement of the information contained in that “record”.

The accompanying document entitled List of Office holders is a correct statement of the information contained in that “record”.

The address of the Tasmanian Branch of the Australian Nursing Federation is 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tasmania, 7000.

The accompanying document entitled Elections to be held during year commencing 1 January 2010 is a correct statement of the
information contained in that record.

The accompanying document entitled Statement concerning number of members on 31 December 2009 is a correct statement of the
information contained in that record.

M Dated 25 February 2010

Neroli Ellis



Australian Nursing Federation — Tasmanian Branch

A3

List of Office-holders — as at 1% January 2010

Branch President

Mrs

Julie

Driver

Branch Vice-President
Mrs Jenny

Branch Secretary

Mrs Neroli

Branch Executive Members (4)

Parker

Ellis

Fletcher

Robertson

Ostler
Dermody

Cryer
Bonde
Handley
Sharp
Hesketh
Smallbon
Rees
Mayne
Robinson
Sutton
Tighe
Triffitt
Frith

Mrs Colleen
Mrs Sue

Mr Andrew
Mr Bill
Branch Councillors (14)
Mrs  Caroline
Mrs  Sally
Mr Peter
Mr Peter
Mrs Pamela
Miss Erin
Mrs  Ann
Miss Juanita
Mrs Jan
Mrs  Myf
Mrs  Kathy
Mrs  Joanne
Mr Nick
Mrs Lyn

Johnson

182 Macquarie Street

182 Macquarie Street

182 Macquarie Street

182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street

182 Macquarie Street

182 Macquarie Street

182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street

Hobart

Hobart

Hobart

Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart

Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart

TAS

TAS 7000

TAS

TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS

TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS

7000

7000

7000
7000
7000
7000

7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

1.12.08

1.12.08

30.11.2005

1.08.08
1.12.08
1.12.06
4.05.07

1.12.08
1.12.06
1.12.08
3.07.09
1.12.08
1.12.08
1.08.08
1.02.08
1.12.08
1.12.06
1.12.06
1.12.06
3.07.09
3.07.09



Australian Nursing Federation -~ Tasmanian Branch

A6

Statement concerning humber of Members on 31 December 2008

The number of members of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) on 31 December 2009 was 4656.



