

15 December 2010

Attention: Neroli Ellis Branch Secretary Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch 182 Macquarie Street HOBART TAS 7000

Dear Ms Ellis

Re: Annual Return (AR2010/2548)

Section 233(2) Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (RO Act)

We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 8 December 2010 which we received on 14 December 2010. Thank you for informing us of changes to the records lodged by the organisation as required under section 233(2) of the RO Act.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me on (03) 8661 7921 or by email at samantha.korman@fwa.gov.au.

Yours faithfully,

Samantha Korman

Tribunal Services and Organisations

Telephone: (03) 8661 7777 International: (613) 8661 7777

Facsimile: (03) 9655 0401

Email: melbourne@fwa.gov.au

Notification of Changes made to records - subsection 233(2) of the Act

I Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains, Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make their work Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make the Nursing Federa

B Pursuant to Subsection [233(2)] of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Schedule (RAO Schedule) of the Workplace Relations Act 1996

The accompanying document entitled Changes in List of Office-holders is a correct statement of the changes made.

Signed _____ Dated _____8/12/2010 ____

Changes in List of Office-holders

Appointments

Office	Office-holder						Effective Date
Branch Councillor	Sally Dare	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	1/12/2010
Branch Councillor	Anneke Davies	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	1/12/2010
Branch Councillor	Deidre Douglas	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	1/12/2010
Branch Councillor	Jackie Nicholls	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	1/12/2010
Branch Councillor	Jennifer O'Connor	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	1/12/2010
Branch Councillor	Lee Wallace	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	1/12/2010

Resignations

Office	Office-holder						Effective Date
Branch Councillor	Pamela Hesketh	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30/11/2010
Branch Councillor	Susan Robertson	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000 .	Registered Nurse	30/11/2010
Branch Councillor	Bill Dermody	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30/11/2010
Branch Councillor	Katharine Tighe	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30/11/2010



16 March 2010

Neroli Ellis Branch Secretary Australian Nursing Federation Tasmanian Branch 182 Macquarie Street Hobart Tasmania 7000

By email: enquiries@anftas.org

Cc: Manager@anftas.org

Dear Neroli,

Re: Section 233(1) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 Australian Nursing Federation – 2010 Annual Return AR2010/2548

Thank you for your declaration dated 25 February 2010 providing information in accordance with section 233(1) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009. The documents were lodged with Fair Work Australia on 25 February 2010.

The Annual Return has been filed. The document lodged complies with the required information for the 2010 Annual Return of the organisation.

As you may be aware, there are legislative changes with the new Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 coming into operation on 1 July 2009. Please be mindful that when you next lodge your Annual Return, references are made to the current legislation.

For your convenience, I have provided a link to the Fair Work Australia website consisting of fact sheets which you may find useful in relation to the legislative changes; specifically fact sheets number 6 and 7 entitled "Records to be kept by Organisations" and "Records to be lodged annually by Organisations."

http://www.fwa.gov.au/index.cfm?pagename=regorgsfactsheets

If you have any questions regarding the above matter, I may be contacted on (03) 8661 7775 or by email at sokwei.ho@fwa.gov.au

Yours sincerely,

Tokweit p

Sokwei Ho

Tribunal Services and Organisations

Telephone: (03) 8661 7777 International: (613) 8661 7777 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0401 Email: melbourne@fwa.gov.au

Notification	of Changes	made to records	 subsection 	233(2) of the Act

I Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains, Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make the following declarations:

B Pursuant to Subsection [233(2)] of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Schedule (RAO Schedule) of the Workplace Relations Act 1996

The accompanying document entitled Changes in List of Office-holders is a correct statement of the changes made.

Signed _____ Dated ____ 25 February 2010

Annual Return of Information required under the Workplace Relations Act and Regulations

I Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains, Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make the following declarations:

A Pursuant to Section 230 of the RAO Schedule and Regulation 147 of the Workplace Relations Act 1996

- 1 The Register of members has, during the year ended 31st December 2009; been kept and maintained as required by ss230 (1) (a) and (2).
- 2 The accompanying document entitled List of Offices is a correct statement of the information contained in that "record".
- 3 The accompanying document entitled List of Office holders is a correct statement of the information contained in that "record".
- 4 The address of the Tasmanian Branch of the Australian Nursing Federation is **182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tasmania, 7000**.
- 5 The accompanying document entitled **Elections to be held during year commencing 1 January 2010** is a correct statement of the information contained in that record.
- 6 The accompanying document entitled **Statement concerning number of members on 31 December 2009** is a correct statement of the information contained in that record.

Signed	Hude	Dated _25 February 2010

Neroli Ellis

<u>List of Office-holders – as at 1st January 2010</u>								
	President Julie	Driver	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	1.12.08
	Vice-Presid Jenny	lent Parker	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	1.12.08
Branch Mrs N	Secretary Neroli	Ellis	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2005
Mrs Mrs Mr	Executive N Colleen Sue Andrew Bill	Members (4) Fletcher Robertson Ostler Dermody	182 Macquarie Street 182 Macquarie Street 182 Macquarie Street 182 Macquarie Street	Hobart Hobart Hobart Hobart	TAS TAS TAS	7000 7000 7000 7000	Registered Nurse Registered Nurse Registered Nurse Registered Nurse	1.08.08 1.12.08 1.12.06 4.05.07
Mrs Mrs Mr Mr Mrs Miss Mrs Miss Mrs Mrs Mrs Mrs Mrs	Councillors Caroline Sally Peter Peter Pamela Erin Ann Juanita Jan Myf Kathy Joanne Nick	Cryer Bonde Handley Sharp Hesketh Smallbon Rees Mayne Robinson Sutton Tighe Triffitt Frith	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS TAS TAS TAS TAS TAS TAS TAS TAS TAS	7000 7000 7000 7000 7000 7000 7000 700	Registered Nurse	1.12.08 1.12.06 1.12.08 3.07.09 1.12.08 1.12.08 1.08.08 1.02.08 1.12.06 1.12.06 1.12.06 3.07.09 3.07.09

Statement concerning number of Members on 31 December 2008

The number of members of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) on 31 December 2009 was 4656.